the power-line to identify buildings encroaching

on it (Table 1). The number of buildings

identified along the corridors were 206, 267, 313

and 315 respectively. Cumulatively the total

number of buildings was 1,101 with a purposive

20% sample size of 221. Two hundred and

twenty-one (221) questionnaires were

administered to the most senior household

member in each building (Table 1).

Table 1: Sampling along Power-line Buffer Corridors in Akure

S/N
Buffer

Distance

No of

buildings

20% of

Buildings

1 50m 206 42

2 100m 267 53